

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH:: 786 004 2ND ADMISSION NOTICE FOR THE MBA (FT) PROGRAMME SESSION 2019-2020

Ref. No : DU/DR-A/4-1/MBA (FT)/19/554 Dated: 31.05.2019

Online applications are invited from the intending eligible candidates for admission into MBA (FT) Programme of Dibrugarh University for the session **2019-2020**:

Eligibility:

Graduate (All streams except Music & Fine Arts) with 50% marks (45% for SC/ST) with a valid score in MAT/CAT/CMAT. Final year candidates may also apply.

Admission Procedure and Schedule:

- 1. Online Registration will start from :03.06.2019
- 2. Last Date for online Registration :16.06.2019 (up to 5.00 PM)
- 3. Group Discussion (GD) and Personal Interview (PI): 20.06.2019

How to apply:

The intending candidates need to apply online through the "Online Application Submission" portal of Dibrugarh University which is available at <u>www.dibru.online</u> from **03.05.2019**. The application fee of *Rs. 500/-* needs to be paid at the time of applying online through Debit Card/ Credit Card/ Internet Banking. On successful submission of the Application, an Acknowledgement Slip with "SUCCESS" status will be generated. Candidates are advised to download and print the Acknowledgement Slip along with the submitted Application Form and Admit Card for future reference. A step-by-step instruction of the Application Process is available on the homepage of the "Online Application Submission" portal.

- ➢ For queries, email us at <u>mbaft@cmsdu.org</u>
- ➢ For regular updates, visit https://facebook.com.ducms

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Chairperson, Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 9. The Asst. Registrar (F&A), Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 10. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to upload the notice on the Dibrugarh University website.

11. Files.

Sd/Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.